
HIGH POINT 2023          
  Week # :16                                  Calculated on 08-30-2023
============================================================================
===
     TEAM NAME                        TOTAL    TOTAL         HIGH    HIGH   
     ---------            WON  LOST  PINS(S)  PINS(H) AVG.  SING(S) SER(S) 
 1 18-TEAM 18              548  412  26180    32860   326     361    1732
 2 7-LARRY BIRD            536  424  24486    33306   304     386    1670
 3 10-A NICHOLS SHORT      536  424  24668    32843   304     355    1609
 4 8-HERE FOR THE BEER     523  437  26108    33053   329     373    1812
 5 3-TEAM 3                521  439  26403    33013   328     374    1766
 6 12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW     509  451  26769    33019   333     412    1795
 7 14-TEAM 14              505  455  23600    30835   309     377    1683
 8 22-PIN HEADS            497  463  24659    32834   307     385    1637
 9 16-KINGPIN              486  474  22729    32684   282     338    1487
10 21-LUCKY STRIKES        484  476  23181    32836   283     344    1610
11 11-TEAM 11              484  476  23448    32813   291     378    1557
12 20-STRIKE FORCE         480  480  22597    32457   281     349    1489
13 1-HOF                   474  486  24898    32818   309     360    1651
14 5-TEAM SACCONE          474  486  24900    32760   309     381    1695
15 2-F.H.                  471  489  26254    32919   331     384    1733
16 4-HAYES                 462  498  25362    32857   315     371    1667
17 15-TEAM 15              458  502  24093    32523   300     347    1582
18 13-TEAM 13              449  511  23304    32399   288     341    1516
19 6-STROKES + STRIKES     447  513  21821    32386   270     327    1421
20 9-TEAM 9                440  520  22924    32734   284     338    1510
21 17-TEAM 17              433  527  24795    32640   308     363    1639
22 19-TEAM 19              343  617  21492    32312   265     344    1462
============================================================================
=
       Seasonal Team Highs (Scr)     Seasonal Team Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser   1812  8-HERE FOR THE BEER     2252  8-HERE FOR THE BEER       
  Ser   1795  12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW     2245  5-TEAM SACCONE            
  Ser   1766  3-TEAM 3                2200  7-LARRY BIRD              
 
  Gm.    412  12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW      493  11-TEAM 11                
  Gm.    386  7-LARRY BIRD             492  7-LARRY BIRD              
  Gm.    385  22-PIN HEADS             490  12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW       
 
       Last Wk. Team Highs (Scr)     Last Wk. Team Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    1795  12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW     2200  7-LARRY BIRD        
  Ser    1733  2-F.H.                  2185  12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW 
  Ser    1670  7-LARRY BIRD            2132  19-TEAM 19          
 
  Gm.     412  12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW      492  7-LARRY BIRD        
  Gm.     386  7-LARRY BIRD             490  12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW 
  Gm.     370  3-TEAM 3                 478  19-TEAM 19          
 
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 1=> 1-HOF                                  |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
CAROLYN    ANTOINE     40   6025   63  95.62    |
MATT       OBRIEN      30   7450   70 106.41    |
LOU        PUMPHREY    28   5988   55 108.87    |
-------------------------------------------------



TEAM 2=> 2-F.H.                                 |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
ALISHA     RECORD      39   7266   75  96.87    |
KEITH      BEAUPRE     18   6612   55 120.20    |
MATT       NICHOLS     22   8108   70 115.81    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 3=> 3-TEAM 3                               |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
AL         ROSE        27   8771   80 109.62    |
RYAN       MCCUE       31   7945   75 105.93    |
CHRIS      MCDONOUGH   23   9153   80 114.41    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 4=> 4-HAYES                                |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
STEVE      WECKBACHER  34   8181   80 102.26    |
MIKE       WELCH       36   8063   80 100.77    |
BRIAN      HAYES       24   7978   70 113.97    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 5=> 5-TEAM SACCONE                         |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
BRIAN      LISS        40   7661   80  95.76    |
BOB        GEISER      33   7238   70 103.40    |
MIKE       SACCONE     26   7243   65 111.43    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 6=> 6-STROKES + STRIKES                    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
MIKE       DUCHANEY    48   5178   60  86.30    |
EVAN       DONAHUE     42   7021   75  93.61    |
JOE        MORINI      44   4107   45  91.26    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 7=> 7-LARRY BIRD                           |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JOHN       COONEY      41   7593   80  94.91    |
LARRY      FAGAN       40   7130   75  95.05    |
CHRIS      JONES       22   8630   75 115.05    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 8=> 8-HERE FOR THE BEER                    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
TOM        CARROLL     31   7890   75 105.19    |
ED         OBRIEN      27   8176   75 109.01    |
SHAWN      KUNELIUS    22   8081   70 115.44    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 9=> 9-TEAM 9                               |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
PETER      HUNT        43   6965   75  92.86    |
STEVE      MAHONEY     47   6421   73  87.94    |
JAMIE      SPILLANE    31   8472   80 105.90    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 10=> 10-A NICHOLS SHORT                    |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
KYLA       NICHOLS     41   6646   70  94.94    |
JOHN       AHEARN      39   7274   75  96.98    |
DAN        LASKO       23   8047   70 114.94    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 11=> 11-TEAM 11                            |



>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
LARRY      WENTWORTH   39   6760   70  96.56    |
NORM       SKIDMORE    40   7194   75  95.91    |
MICHELLE   SKIDMORE    36   7510   75 100.12    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 12=> 12-SPLIT OR SWALLOW                   |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD   35   8140   80 101.75    |
MICHAEL    ERICKSON    24   8080   71 113.80    |
TIM        DOUGLASS    18   9551   80 119.37    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 13=> 13-TEAM 13                            |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
MIKE       GRONDIN     45   4980   55  90.54    |
KRISTJEN   PALISLTI    46   4446   50  88.91    |
MARK       GALLAGHER   27   8828   80 110.34    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 14=> 14-TEAM 14                            |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JOE        FAGAN       53   5296   65  81.47    |
MIKE       MAHER       29   8476   79 107.29    |
CRAIG      HOLBROOK    17   9145   75 121.93    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 15=> 15-TEAM 15                            |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
TIM        SULLIVAN    33   7241   70 103.44    |
DAVE       HODGES      43   7411   80  92.62    |
PAUL       BOWEN       31   7901   75 105.33    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 16=> 16-KINGPIN                            |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
PETER      RICCIARELL  44   5974   65  91.90    |
ANDREW     IVANOSKOS   45   7250   80  90.62    |
JERRY      AMIRAULT    35   7602   75 101.36    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 17=> 17-TEAM 17                            |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
SHAWN      FRATUS      41   6926   73  94.87    |
MARK       GILL        29   8078   75 107.69    |
ADAM       JOHNDROW    29   8093   75 107.90    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 18=> 18-TEAM 18                            |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
NICK       BRIENZI     29   8626   80 107.81    |
BRIAN      ROBINSON    36   7016   70 100.22    |
BOB        WHITCOMB    18   8393   70 119.90    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 19=> 19-TEAM 19                            |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
JOE        MARINI      49   6377   75  85.01    |
JONATHAN   MCCUE       48   6517   75  86.88    |
AARON      RANGE       41   3673   39  94.16    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 20=> 20-STRIKE FORCE                       |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |



BRAD       HUBER       46   7099   80  88.73    |
CHRIS      LONG        45   7256   80  90.69    |
JOHN       HARRINGTON  33   7752   75 103.36    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 21=> 21-LUCKY STRIKES                      |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
TRISH      REDMAN      45   5791   65  89.08    |
KRISTIN    POPSIE      49   5583   65  85.88    |
ERIC       COLLIGAN    27   8008   73 109.69    |
-------------------------------------------------
TEAM 22=> 22-PIN HEADS                          |
>       NAME       < HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG    |
ANDREW     BROW        40   7139   75  95.18    |
NATE       WHEELER     34   7686   75 102.48    |
MIKE       KENT        27   8850   80 110.62    |
============================================================================
=
CLASS A WOMEN                           
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins  Hdcp. Gm.  Ser  G(H)  S(H)
      12 BRITTANY  UNDERWOOD  101.75   80   8140   35   132  546  169   731 
      11 MICHELLE  SKIDMORE   100.13   75   7510   36   140  547  176   732 
      2  ALISHA    RECORD      96.88   75   7266   39   128  537  169   737 
      1  CAROLYN   ANTOINE     95.63   63   6025   40   120  500  160   700 
      10 KYLA      NICHOLS     94.94   70   6646   41   117  528  159   738 
      21 TRISH     REDMAN      89.09   65   5791   45   111  480  157   710 
      21 KRISTIN   POPSIE      85.89   65   5583   49   110  462  160   712 
 
          Seasonal Highs (Scr)         Seasonal Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    547 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE       738 KYLA       NICHOLS         
  Ser    546 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD      737 ALISHA     RECORD          
  Ser    537 ALISHA     RECORD         732 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE        
 
  Gm.    140 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE       176 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE        
  Gm.    132 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD      169 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD       
  Gm.    128 ALISHA     RECORD         169 ALISHA     RECORD          
 
         Last Wk. Highs (Scr)          Last Wk. Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser     526 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD      714 ALISHA     RECORD    
  Ser     519 ALISHA     RECORD         707 KRISTIN    POPSIE    
  Ser     492 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE       701 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD 
 
  Gm.     125 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD      160 BRITTANY   UNDERWOOD 
  Gm.     122 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE       158 KRISTIN    POPSIE    
  Gm.     114 ALISHA     RECORD         158 MICHELLE   SKIDMORE  
 
============================================================================
=
CLASS A MEN                             
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins  Hdcp. Gm.  Ser  G(H)  S(H)
      14 CRAIG     HOLBROOK   121.93   75   9145   17   158  654  158   706 
      2  KEITH     BEAUPRE    120.21   55   6612   18   155  670  174   765 
      18 BOB       WHITCOMB   119.90   70   8393   18   147  649  170   739 
      12 TIM       DOUGLASS   119.38   80   9551   18   155  653  173   748 
      2  MATT      NICHOLS    115.82   70   8108   22   150  644  171   749 
      8  SHAWN     KUNELIUS   115.44   70   8081   22   157  605  184   729 



      7  CHRIS     JONES      115.06   75   8630   22   172  676  196   796 
      10 DAN       LASKO      114.95   70   8047   23   149  648  169   773 
      3  CHRIS     MCDONOUGH  114.41   80   9153   23   171  660  193   770 
      4  BRIAN     HAYES      113.97   70   7978   24   161  615  184   764 
      12 MICHAEL   ERICKSON   113.80   71   8080   24   164  652  190   777 
      5  MIKE      SACCONE    111.43   65   7243   26   154  641  180   782 
      22 MIKE      KENT       110.62   80   8850   27   154  602  182   737 
      13 MARK      GALLAGHER  110.35   80   8828   27   158  593  184   728 
      17 ADAM      JOHNDROW   107.90   75   8093   29   148  611  177   756 
 
          Seasonal Highs (Scr)         Seasonal Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    676 CHRIS      JONES          796 CHRIS      JONES           
  Ser    670 KEITH      BEAUPRE        782 MIKE       SACCONE         
  Ser    660 CHRIS      MCDONOUGH      777 MICHAEL    ERICKSON        
 
  Gm.    172 CHRIS      JONES          196 CHRIS      JONES           
  Gm.    171 CHRIS      MCDONOUGH      193 CHRIS      MCDONOUGH       
  Gm.    164 MICHAEL    ERICKSON       190 MICHAEL    ERICKSON        
 
         Last Wk. Highs (Scr)          Last Wk. Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser     676 CHRIS      JONES          796 CHRIS      JONES     
  Ser     652 MICHAEL    ERICKSON       777 MICHAEL    ERICKSON  
  Ser     617 TIM        DOUGLASS       714 MATT       NICHOLS   
 
  Gm.     172 CHRIS      JONES          196 CHRIS      JONES     
  Gm.     164 MICHAEL    ERICKSON       189 MICHAEL    ERICKSON  
  Gm.     150 SHAWN      KUNELIUS       172 SHAWN      KUNELIUS  
 
============================================================================
=
CLASS B MEN                             
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins  Hdcp. Gm.  Ser  G(H)  S(H)
      21 ERIC      COLLIGAN   109.69   73   8008   27   144  607  174   772 
      3  AL        ROSE       109.63   80   8771   27   141  594  173   739 
      8  ED        OBRIEN     109.01   75   8176   27   149  642  183   797 
      1  LOU       PUMPHREY   108.87   55   5988   28   146  602  175   737 
      18 NICK      BRIENZI    107.82   80   8626   29   133  585  159   729 
      17 MARK      GILL       107.70   75   8078   29   138  592  168   767 
      14 MIKE      MAHER      107.29   79   8476   29   148  608  178   758 
      1  MATT      OBRIEN     106.42   70   7450   30   153  579  185   758 
      3  RYAN      MCCUE      105.93   75   7945   31   155  553  185   720 
      9  JAMIE     SPILLANE   105.90   80   8472   31   154  584  187   744 
      15 PAUL      BOWEN      105.34   75   7901   31   137  605  164   750 
      8  TOM       CARROLL    105.20   75   7890   31   148  613  178   778 
      5  BOB       GEISER     103.40   70   7238   33   139  557  169   727 
      20 JOHN      HARRINGTON 103.36   75   7752   33   133  569  164   725 
 
          Seasonal Highs (Scr)         Seasonal Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    642 ED         OBRIEN         797 ED         OBRIEN          
  Ser    613 TOM        CARROLL        778 TOM        CARROLL         
  Ser    608 MIKE       MAHER          772 ERIC       COLLIGAN        
 
  Gm.    155 RYAN       MCCUE          187 JAMIE      SPILLANE        
  Gm.    154 JAMIE      SPILLANE       185 RYAN       MCCUE           
  Gm.    153 MATT       OBRIEN         185 MATT       OBRIEN          



 
         Last Wk. Highs (Scr)          Last Wk. Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser     608 MIKE       MAHER          758 MIKE       MAHER     
  Ser     572 AL         ROSE           713 JOHN       HARRINGTON
  Ser     547 ED         OBRIEN         707 AL         ROSE      
 
  Gm.     148 MIKE       MAHER          178 MIKE       MAHER     
  Gm.     136 MARK       GILL           166 RYAN       MCCUE     
  Gm.     136 MATT       OBRIEN         166 MATT       OBRIEN    
 
============================================================================
=
CLASS C MEN                             
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins  Hdcp. Gm.  Ser  G(H)  S(H)
      15 TIM       SULLIVAN   103.44   70   7241   33   149  570  184   745 
      22 NATE      WHEELER    102.48   75   7686   34   152  586  187   761 
      4  STEVE     WECKBACHER 102.26   80   8181   34   139  570  172   740 
      16 JERRY     AMIRAULT   101.36   75   7602   35   157  559  193   739 
      4  MIKE      WELCH      100.78   80   8063   36   132  566  168   746 
      18 BRIAN     ROBINSON   100.22   70   7016   36   127  564  164   744 
      10 JOHN      AHEARN      96.98   75   7274   39   138  535  179   740 
      11 LARRY     WENTWORTH   96.57   70   6760   39   150  547  190   747 
      11 NORM      SKIDMORE    95.92   75   7194   40   127  520  166   720 
      5  BRIAN     LISS        95.76   80   7661   40   125  511  166   726 
      22 ANDREW    BROW        95.18   75   7139   40   128  523  170   733 
      7  JOHN      COONEY      94.91   80   7593   41   125  515  166   725 
      17 SHAWN     FRATUS      94.87   73   6926   41   120  501  163   711 
      19 AARON     RANGE       94.17   39   3673   41   129  501  169   720 
      6  EVAN      DONAHUE     93.61   75   7021   42   122  505  161   730 
      15 DAVE      HODGES      92.63   80   7411   43   121  538  163   748 
 
          Seasonal Highs (Scr)         Seasonal Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    586 NATE       WHEELER        761 NATE       WHEELER         
  Ser    570 TIM        SULLIVAN       748 DAVE       HODGES          
  Ser    570 STEVE      WECKBACHER     747 LARRY      WENTWORTH       
 
  Gm.    157 JERRY      AMIRAULT       193 JERRY      AMIRAULT        
  Gm.    152 NATE       WHEELER        190 LARRY      WENTWORTH       
  Gm.    150 LARRY      WENTWORTH      187 NATE       WHEELER         
 
         Last Wk. Highs (Scr)          Last Wk. Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser     559 JERRY      AMIRAULT       739 JERRY      AMIRAULT  
  Ser     540 TIM        SULLIVAN       729 JOHN       AHEARN    
  Ser     534 JOHN       AHEARN         705 TIM        SULLIVAN  
 
  Gm.     157 JERRY      AMIRAULT       193 JERRY      AMIRAULT  
  Gm.     122 JOHN       AHEARN         161 JOHN       AHEARN    
  Gm.     119 BRIAN      ROBINSON       155 BRIAN      ROBINSON  
 
============================================================================
=
CLASS D MEN                             
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins  Hdcp. Gm.  Ser  G(H)  S(H)
      7  LARRY     FAGAN       95.06   75   7130   40   129  538  174   758 
      9  PETER     HUNT        92.86   75   6965   43   122  506  166   726 



      16 PETER     RICCIARELL  91.90   65   5974   44   122  494  167   714 
      6  JOE       MORINI      91.26   45   4107   44   127  489  173   719 
      20 CHRIS     LONG        90.70   80   7256   45   120  507  168   747 
      16 ANDREW    IVANOSKOS   90.62   80   7250   45   128  489  172   721 
      13 MIKE      GRONDIN     90.54   55   4980   45   107  465  153   690 
      13 KRISTJEN  PALISLTI    88.92   50   4446   46   114  494  158   719 
      20 BRAD      HUBER       88.73   80   7099   46   128  490  175   725 
      9  STEVE     MAHONEY     87.95   73   6421   47   118  481  165   716 
      19 JONATHAN  MCCUE       86.89   75   6517   48   124  515  172   750 
      6  MIKE      DUCHANEY    86.30   60   5178   48   113  493  165   753 
      19 JOE       MARINI      85.02   75   6377   49   120  453  169   723 
      14 JOE       FAGAN       81.47   65   5296   53   112  434  166   727 
 
          Seasonal Highs (Scr)         Seasonal Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    538 LARRY      FAGAN          758 LARRY      FAGAN           
  Ser    515 JONATHAN   MCCUE          753 MIKE       DUCHANEY        
  Ser    507 CHRIS      LONG           750 JONATHAN   MCCUE           
 
  Gm.    129 LARRY      FAGAN          175 BRAD       HUBER           
  Gm.    128 BRAD       HUBER          174 LARRY      FAGAN           
  Gm.    128 ANDREW     IVANOSKOS      173 JOE        MORINI          
 
         Last Wk. Highs (Scr)          Last Wk. Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser     518 LARRY      FAGAN          733 JONATHAN   MCCUE     
  Ser     493 JONATHAN   MCCUE          723 LARRY      FAGAN     
  Ser     473 PETER      HUNT           695 STEVE      MAHONEY   
 
  Gm.     124 JONATHAN   MCCUE          172 JONATHAN   MCCUE     
  Gm.     120 LARRY      FAGAN          161 LARRY      FAGAN     
  Gm.     108 PETER      RICCIARELL     152 PETER      RICCIARELL
 
----------------------------------------------
 SUBSTITUTE BOWLER STATS 
=========================
        NAME         HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG     SUB #
 
JON        NICHOLS    27    4983   45   110.73    1003 
MICHAEL    DIABONA    62       0    0        0    1301 
TANYA      DIBONA     55       0    0        0    1302 
GEORGE     TSOUNBANAS 44    2291   25    91.64    702 
KEVIN      THIBEAULT  22       0    0        0    1002 
BUDDY      JOHNSON    40       0    0        0    1604 
BILLY      JOHNSON    35       0    0        0    1605 
DON        RICHMOND   36       0    0        0    101 
AJ         STOCKTON   30       0    0        0    202 
PAUL       BUDUKIEWIC 37    1470   15       98    1401 
CEE        MINUS      27    1098   10    109.8    104 
BARRY      TATTLEBAUM 36    5461   55    99.29    105 
MIKE       REGAL      33     568    5    113.6    106 
PETER      JANTON     28    1083   10    108.3    108 
BEV        DAMICO     42     472    5     94.4    109 
BRIAN      FEIST      22     609    5    121.8    110 
PATRICK    MCDONOUGH  43     534    5    106.8    111 


